

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

ROY McDONALD,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC05-2141

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA A. TERENCE
Florida Bar No. 0656879
Bureau Chief

JOSEPH A. TRINGALI
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0134924
1515 North Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (561) 837-5000

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT

POINT I 6

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL MAY
RECEDE FROM ITS PRIOR DECISIONS WITHOUT
VIOLATING THE DUE PROCESS PROVISION OF
THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT.

POINT II 11

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID
NOT VIOLATE THE EQUAL PROTECTION
PROVISION OF THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT
BY TREATING PETITIONER DIFFERENTLY FROM
OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED.

POINT III 14

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL HAS
JURISDCITION TO MODIFY THE LAW AFTER THE
ISSUE HAS BEEN PRESENTED TO AND PASSED
UPON BY THIS COURT.

POINT IV 15

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT ERR IN CONSTRUING THIS COURT'S DECISIONS AFFECTING THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT.

POINT V 18

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT ERR IN CLASSIFYING PETITIONER AS A PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER.

POINT VI 20

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT ERRONEOUSLY DISREGARD THE SCORESHEET ERRORS IDENTIFIED BY PETITIONER.

CONCLUSION..... 21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 22

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE FACE AND FONT.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited Page Number

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Bouie v. City of Columbia</i> , 378 U.S. 347 (1964)	7
<i>Douglas v. Buder</i> , 412 U.S. 430 (1973)	9
<i>Marks v. United States</i> , 430 U.S. 188 (1977).....	8
<i>Rogers v. Tennessee</i> , 532 U.S. 451, (2001)	7
<i>Rose v. Locke</i> , 423 U.S. 48 (1975)	8
<i>United States v. Lanier</i> , 520 U.S. 259 (1997)	8
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 19 Fla. L. Weekly Fed. C500 (11 th Cir. April 26, 2006)	8

STATE CASES

<i>Frazier v. State</i> , 877 So.2d 838 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2004)	15, 17
<i>Grant v. State</i> , 770 So.2d 655 (Fla. 2000)	11, 16
<i>McDonald v. State</i> , 912 So.2d 74 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	6
<i>Mitchell v. Moore</i> , 786 So.2d 521 (Fla. 2001)	12
<i>State v. Bell</i> , 854 So.2d 686 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2003)	19
<i>State v. Callaway</i> , 658 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1995)	12
<i>Walls v. State</i> , 765 So.2d 733 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	16

Wilson v. State, 487 So.2d 1130 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 18

Witt v. State, 387 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1980) 12

STATUTES CITED

Section 775.087, Florida Statutes (2000)(the “10-20-LIFE” statute)

Section 775.082(9), Florida Statutes (2000), “the Prison Releasee Reoffender [PRR] Act”)
